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Invitational Team 2025
InvT2025 After Match (Ordered by Rank)
09 Adi. Total VP Rank

A0l Planet) 15.91 19.36 7.05 15.65 18.85 17.10 14.16 108.08 1
A08 Mickey 2C 14.16 16.65 12.95 16.29 11.56 6.87 18.10 96.58 2
AO03 Slam Dunk 18.37 12.38 18.10 11.35 8.44 8.44 13.65 90.73 3
A04 Tigers 13.65 19.86 6.01 9.08 18.61 13.13 5.84 86.18 4
AO5 HK Ladies 18.01 7.62 13.99 16.29 7.24 2.90 1.90 67.95 5
A07 Dragonite 6.35 14.63 1.90 4.35 12.76 11.14 16.53 67.66 6
A10 HKBB 4.09 3.35 13.99 10.92 14.48 11.56 3.47 61.86 7
A0S Good Game 5.84 0.64 6.01 8.65 1.39 18.10 9.76 50.39 8
A06 Turn the Corner 1.63 0.14 11.35 3.71 1.15 8.86 10.24 37.08 9
A02 Charlie Lee 1.99 5.37 8.65 3.71 5.52 1.90 6.35 33.49 10




.ﬁ Invitational Team 2025

InvT2025 After Match (Ordered by Team number)
09 Adj. Total VP Rank

A01 Planet] 15.91 19.36 7.05 15.65 18.85 17.10 14.16 108.08 1
A02 Charlie Lee 1.99 5.37 8.65 3.71 5.52 1.90 6.35 33.49 10
A03 Slam Dunk 18.37 12.38 18.10 11.35 8.44 8.44 13.65 90.73 3
A04 Tigers 13.65 19.86 6.01 9.08 18.61 13.13 5.84 86.18 4
AO05 HK Ladies 18.01 7.62 13.99 16.29 7.24 2.90 1.90 67.95 5
A06 Turn the Corner 1.63 0.14 11.35 3.71 1.15 8.86 10.24 37.08 9
A07 Dragonite 6.35 14.63 1.90 4.35 12.76 11.14 16.53 67.66 6
A08 Mickey 2C 14.16 16.65 12.95 16.29 11.56 6.87 18.10 96.58 2
A09 Good Game 5.84 0.64 6.01 8.65 1.39 18.10 9.76 50.39 8
A10 HKBB 4.09 3.35 13.99 10.92 14.48 11.56 3.47 61.86 7



‘& Invitational Team 2025

InvT2025 vs Team (Ordered by Rank)

Team A01 A08 A03 A04 A05 A07 A10 A09 A06 A02 Adj. VP Rank
A0l Planet ] 7.05 14.16 17.10 15.65 15.91 19.36 18.85 108.08 1
A08 Mickey 2C 12.95 11.56 6.87 18.10 16.65 14.16 16.29 96.58 2
A03 Slam Dunk 8.44 12.38 18.10 8.44 11.35 18.37 13.65 90.73 3
A04 Tigers 5.84 13.13 6.01 13.65 9.08 18.61 19.86 86.18 4
A05 HK Ladies 2.90 1.90 7.62 13.99 7.24 16.29 18.01 67.95 5
A07 Dragonite 4.35 1.90 6.35 12.76 16.53 11.14 14.63 67.66 6
A10 HKBB 4.09 3.35 11.56 10.92 3.47 13.99 14.48 61.86 7
A0S Good Game 0.64 5.84 8.65 1.39 6.01 9.76 18.10 50.39 8
A06 Turn the Corner 1.15 1.63 0.14 3.71 8.86 10.24 11.35 37.08 9
A02 Charlie Lee 3.71 6.35 1.99 5.37 5.52 1.90 8.65 33.49 10




£

Invitational Team 2025
InvT2025 vs Team (Ordered by Team number)
A10 Adj. VP

A0l Planet ] 14.16 17.10 18.85 15.65 7.05 19.36 15.91 108.08 1
A02 Charlie Lee 6.35 1.99 8.65 5.37 3.71 1.90 5.52 3349 10
A03 Slam Dunk 13.65 12.38 18.37 18.10 8.44 11.35 8.44 90.73 3
A04 Tigers 5.84 6.01 19.86 13.65 13.13 18.61 9.08 86.18 4
AO5 HK Ladies 2.90 18.01 7.62 13.99 16.29 7.24 1.90 67.95 5
A06 Turn the Corner 1.15 11.35 1.63 0.14 3.71 8.86 10.24 37.08 9
A07 Dragonite 4.35 14.63 1.90 6.35 12.76 11.14 16.53 67.66 6
A08 Mickey 2C 12.95 16.29 11.56 6.87 18.10 14.16 16.65 96.58 2
A09 Good Game 0.64 18.10 8.65 1.39 9.76 5.84 6.01 5039 8
A10 HKBB 4.09 14.48 11.56 10.92 3.47 3.35 13.99 61.86 7




_gi Invitational Team 2025

InvT2025 Match: 7 A1
Section: A Round: 13 Table: 1 Planet J Ve
Open NS: A1 PlanetJ Close NS: A4 Tigers
EW: A4 Tigers EW: Al  Planet]
Al N Damon Chan A4 E Roger Ling A4 N Derek Zen
S John Tsang W Peter Yeung S Samuel Wan
1 N - 2H w 7 50 4H E 7 150
2 E NS 3NT w 9 400 3NT w 10
3 S EW 4H S 8 100 2H S 8 110
4 W AL 5C S 11 600 5C N 11 600
5 N NS 4D E 10 130 4D E 11
6 E EW 3H E 9 140 3D E 9
7 S AL 4S w 11 650 4S w 11
8 W - 3NT S 9 400 2NT S 9 150
9 N EW 4S N 12 480 4S S 12 480
10 E AL 4H N 10 620 4H S 10 620
1 s - 3NT E 9 400 3NT E 9
12 W NS 4S E 11 450 4S E 11
13 N AL 4S S 11 650 4S N 11 650
14 E - 5S S 11 450 4S N 10 420
InvT2025 Match: 7 A4
Section: A Round: 14 Table: 1 Tlgers Vs
Open NS: A4 Tigers Close NS: A1  Planet ]
EW: Al Planet J EW: A4  Tigers
A4 N Derek Zen Al E WK Lai Al N Damon Chan
S Samuel Wan W K F Mak S John Tsang
15 S NS 4H W 12 480 4H W 12
16 W EW 3H E 10 170 4H E 8 200
17 N - INT N 6 50 2D N 8 90
18 E NS 4S E 8 100 3S E 7 100
19 S EW 3NT S 10 430 4H S 9
20 W AL 2S S 8 110 2S S 8 110
21 N NS 2S w 9 140 3S W 10
22 E EW 2HX N 7 100 2C S 6
23 S AL 4H w 11 650 5C W 9 200
24 W - INT w 6 50 INT E 8
25 N EW 3NT S 8 50 2H N 8 110
26 E AL 3H w 9 140 3D S 10 130
27 S - INT N 7 90 INT N 7 90
28 W NS 4H W 10 420 4H W 10
Team: A1 Planet] Team: A4 Tigers
IMP: 46 25
Net IMP: 21 21

VP: 14.16 5.84

A4
Tigers
Al E WK Lai
W K F Mak
Al
-100
430 30 1
-210
150 20 1
110 -30
650
250 6
400
450
30 1
9:
A1
Planet J

A4 E Roger Ling
W Peter Yeung

A4

480
-370
-140

50 480 10

170 30 1
100
-850
120 170 5
-160
-270
420
16:

A4

Al

13

37



_gi Invitational Team 2025

. VS
Section: A  Round: 13 Table: 2 Charlie Lee Slam Dunk
Open NS: A2 Charlie Lee Close NS: A3 Slam Dunk
EW: A3 Slam Dunk EW: A2 Charlie Lee
A2 N Ron Ngan A3 E KentLeung A3 N David Ip A2 E Patrick Tang
S Charlie Lee W Dominic Lee S Dave Pang W Curtiss Yeung
A2
1 N - 2S S 7 50 3C S 9 110 -160
2 E NS 3NT w 9 400 3NT w 10 430 30 1
3 S EW 2H S 8 110 Pass 0 110 3
4 W AL 5C S 11 600 2C S 11 150 450 10
5 N NS 58X N 8 800 3H S 9 140 -940
6 E EW INT S 4 150 4H E 8 200 -350
7 S AL 3NT W 10 630 3H S 7 200 -430
8 W - 3NT S 7 100 3NT S 7 100
9 N EW 6S S 12 980 4S S 11 450 530 11
10 E AL 4H N 10 620 4H N 10 620
1 5 - 3NT E 9 400 3NT E 9 400
12 W NS 4S E 12 480 4S E 12 480
13 N AL 4S S 10 620 4S S 10 620
14 E - 4S S 11 450 4S N 10 420 30 1
26:
VS .
Section: A Round: 14 Table: 2 Slam Dunk Charlie Lee
Open NS: A3 Slam Dunk Close NS: A2 Charlie Lee
EW: A2 Charlie Lee EW: A3 Slam Dunk
A3 N DavidIp A2 E Patrick Tang A2 N Ron Ngan A3 E Kent Leung
S Dave Pang W Curtiss Yeung S Charlie Lee W Dominic Lee
A3
15 S NS 4H w 12 480 4H w 11 450 -30
16 W EW 4H E 9 100 4H E 9 100
17 N - 2NT N 7 50 2NT N 6 100 50 2
18 E NS 3H S 11 200 3H S 8 100 300 7
19 S EW 4S S 7 150 4H S 10 420 -570
20 W AL 2S S 8 110 3S S 7 200 310 7
21 N NS 2S w 8 110 4H E 7 150 -260
22 E EW 2S N 7 50 2H N 8 110 -160
23 S AL 4H w 12 680 4H w12 680
24 W - 2C W 7 50 INT S 8 120 -70
25 N EW 3NT N 8 50 3NT S 8 50
26 E AL 2D S 10 130 3H E 8 100 30 1
27 S - 2H w 7 50 3S S 8 50 100 3
28 W NS 5H W 10 50 5HX w 11 650 700 12
32:
Team: A2 Charlie Lee Team: A3 Slam Dunk
IMP: 50 68
Net IMP: -18 18

VP: 6.35 13.65

A3

14

10

36

A2

24



_gi Invitational Team 2025

InvT2025 Match: 7 A5 A8
section: A Round: 13 Table: 3 HK Ladies  ° Mickey 2C
Open NS: A5 HK Ladies Close NS: A8 Mickey 2C
EW: A8 Mickey 2C EW: A5 HK Ladies
A5 N Flora Wong A8 E Wilson Leung A8 N Yiu Wai Sing A5 E Charmian Koo
S Helen Yeung W Mickey Law S HLHau W Zoe Li
A5
1 N - 3H E 6 150 3C N 7 100 250 6
2 E NS 3NT w 9 400 3NT E 10 430 30 1
3 S EwW 4H S 8 100 3H S 8 50 -50
4 W AL 6CX S 11 200 5C N 12 620 -820
5 N NS 4H S 8 200 4H S 8 200
6 E EW 3H E 9 140 1INT S 4 150 10
7 S AL 4S w 11 650 3NT w 10 630 -20
8 W - 3NT S 10 430 3NT S 9 400 30 1
9 N EW 4S S 11 450 4S S 11 450
10 E AL 4H N 10 620 4H S 10 620
1 s - 3NT E 10 430 6C E 11 50 -480
12 W NS 3NT E 10 430 A4S E 12 480 50 2
13 N AL 4S S 10 620 4S N 10 620
14 E - 4S N 11 450 4S N 11 450
10:
InvT2025 Match: 7 A8 A5
Section: A Round: 14 Table: 3 Mickey2C  ° HK Ladies
Open NS: A8 Mickey 2C Close NS: A5 HK Ladies
EW: A5  HK Ladies EW: A8 Mickey 2C
A8 N Yiu Wai Sing A5 E Charmian Koo A5 N Flora Wong A8 E Mickey Law
S HLHau W Zoe Li S Helen Yeung W Wilson Leung
A8
15 S NS 4H w 11 450 4H w12 480 30 1
16 W EW 4H E 9 100 4H w 8 200 -100
17 N - 2D N 8 90 2S E 8 110 200 5
18 E NS 3S E 8 50 3S E 8 50
19 S EW 4H S 9 50 4H S 9 50
20 W AL 2S N 8 110 2S S 8 110
21 N NS 3NT E 8 50 3S w 9 140 190 5
2 E EW 4C E 7 300 2NT w 10 180 480 10
23 S AL 4H W 10 620 4H w 10 620
24 W - 2C w 6 100 INT w 7 90 190 5
25 N EW 2H S 8 110 3NT N 7 100 210 5
26 E AL 3H w 9 140 3S N 8 100 -40
27 S - INT N 8 120 2S N 9 140 -20
28 W NS 2S S 8 110 4H w 10 420 530 11
42:
Team: A5 HK Ladies Team: A8 Mickey 2C
IMP: 15 68
Net IMP: -53 53

VP: 1.90 18.10

A8

10

26

A5

3



P

A A Invitational Team 2025
Section: A Round: 13 Table: 4 Turn the Corner Good Game
Open NS: A6 Turn the Corner Close NS: A9 Good Game
EW: A9 Good Game EW: A6 Turn the Corner
A6 N Conna Choi A9 E Corona Tsuei A9 N W H Fok A6 E Billy Fung
S Sunny Lam W W W Cho S Ko Chuen Ho W Belinda Chan
A6 A9
1 N - 2H E 9 140 3C N 7 100 -40 1
2 E NS 3NT w 9 400 3NT w 10 430 30 1
3 S EW 3D W 10 130 Pass 0 -130 4
4 W AL 5C S 11 600 4C S 11 150 450 10
5 N NS 3NT w 6 150 5D E 11 400 550 11
6 E EW 2SX N 7 100 INT S 4 150 50 2
7 S AL 4S W 12 680 4S W 13 710 30 1
8 W - 3NT S 10 430 3NT S 9 400 30 1
9 N EW 4S S 12 480 4S S 12 480
10 E AL 4H N 10 620 4H N 10 620
11 S - 2S w 8 110 3NT E 9 400 290 7
12 W NS 3NT W 10 430 4S E 11 450 20 1
13 N AL 4S S 10 620 4S S 11 650 -30 1
14 E - 4S N 10 420 4S N 10 420
34: 6
Section: A Round: 14 Table: 4 Good Game Turn the Corner
Open NS: A9 Good Game Close NS: A6 Turn the Corner
EW: A6 Turn the Corner EW: A9 Good Game
A9 N W H Fok A6 E Sunny Lam A6 N Belinda Chan A9 E Corona Tsuei
S Ko Chuen Ho W Conna Choi S Billy Fung w W W Cho
A9 A6
15 S NS 4H W 12 480 6H W 12 980 500 11
16 W EW 4H E 9 100 3H E 8 100
17 N - 3D N 9 110 3D N 8 50 160 4
18 E NS 2S E 7 50 3H S 10 170 -120 3
19 S EW 2H S 7 50 1INT S 9 150 -200 5
20 W AL 2S S 7 100 2S S 7 100
21 N NS 3S w 8 50 2S W 9 140 190 5
22 E EW 2D w 9 110 3HX S 8 100 -10
23 S AL 4H w 11 650 4H E 12 680 30 1
24 W - 3C w 7 100 2C w 7 50 50 2
25 N EW 2NT N 7 50 3NT S 8 50
26 E AL 2S N 8 110 2D S 10 130 -20 1
27 S - INT N 8 120 2C S 7 50 170 5
28 W NS 2S S 9 140 3H w 11 200 340 8
36: 9
Team: A6 Turn the Corner Team: A9 Good Game
IMP: 43 42
Net IMP: 1 -1
VP: 10.24 9.76
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—pn g

InvT2025

Section:

A

Match:

Round:

Invitational Team 2025
7 A7
13 Table: 5 Dragonite

Open NS: A7 Dragonite

EW: A10 HKBB

A7 N Janice Cheng

S CCCheung

1 N - 3C

2 E NS 3NT
3 S EW 2S

4 W AL 5C

5 N NS 4D
6 E EW 2H
7 S AL 3NT
8 W - 3NT
9 N EW 4S
10 E AL 4H
1 5 - 3NT
12 W NS 4S
13 N AL 5D
14 E -- 4S
Section: A Round:

A10 E Alex Seto

W Spencer Chan

Open NS: A10 HKBB

EW: A7

A10 N Kongo Kong
S Jeffrey Chiang

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SuomzZz=unum=Z2=0nm=2=0n

NS
EW
NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL

NS

4H
2H
2C
3S
3NT
2S
2S
3D
4H
4D
3NT
2S
INT
4H

Team: A7

Dragonite

S 8 50
w 9 400
E 5 300
S 11 600
E 11 150
E 8 110
w 12 690
S 10 430
S 11 450
N 10 620
E 8 50
E 11 450
S 9 200
S 10 420
7
14  Table: 5
A7 E W K Chan
W Tony Lau
w 12 480
E 9 140
N 6 100
E 7 100
N 8 50
S 7 100
W 10 170
E 10 130
w 12 680
E 8 100
N 6 150
S 9 140
N 6 50
w 11 450
Dragonite
IMP: 77
Net IMP: 38
VP: 16.53

VS

Close NS: A10 HKBB

EW: A7

A10 N Kongo Kong

Dragonite

S Jeffrey Chiang

INT S 6
3NT w 11
3H S 7
5C N 10
3NT W 6
3D E 9
5S E 12
3NT S 9
4S S 11
4H S 10
3NT w 10
4S E 12
4S S 11
S5HX E 8
A10
HKBB
Close NS: A7 Dragonite
EW: A10 HKBB
A7 N Janice Cheng
S CCCheung
6H W 12
3H w 8
INT N 7
3H S 8
4H S 10
2S S 7
2S W 9
3NT E 8
4H w 11
INT S 8
2H S 8
3H E 8
2S N 9
4H E 10
Team: A10 HKBB
39
-38
3.47

150

400
450
620

650
500

VS

100
90

420

100

120
110
100
140

A10
HKBB

A7 E W K Chan
W Tony Lau

A7 A10

50

460 60 2
100 400 9
100 700 12

-300 7
110
680 -10
30 1

430 480 10

480 30 1
-850 13

-80 2
35: 22

A7
Dragonite

A10 E Alex Seto
W Spencer Chan

A10 A7

980 500 11
-240 6
-190 5

100 200 5
-470 10

100

140 -30 1
-230 6
650 -30 1
-20 1
-260 6

40 1
-190 5
420 -30 1
17: 42



Board Datum Series: InvTeam20

Board: 1

A 0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0] 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A 0] 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A 0] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A 0] 5 A7
A C 5 A10
Board: 2

A 0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0] 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A 0 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A 0] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A 0] 5 A7
A C 5 A10
Board: 3

A 0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0] 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A (0] 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A 0] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A 0] 5 A7
A C 5 A10
Board: 4

A 0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0] 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A (0] 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A 0] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A 0] 5 A7
A C 5 A10
Board: 5

A 0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0] 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A 0] 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A 0] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A 0] 5 A7
A C 5 A10

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5
A9
A6
A10
A7

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5
A9
A6
A10
A7

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5
A9
A6
A10
A7

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5
A9
A6
A10
A7

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5

A6
A10
A7

2H
4H
25
3C
3H
3C
2H
3C
3C
INT

3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT

4H
2H
2H
Pass
4H
3H
3D
Pass
25
3H

5C
5C
5C
2C
6CX
5C
5C
4C
5C
5C

4D
4D
55X
3H
4H
4H
3NT
5D
4D
3NT

nunzZz2mzZzmunounms=

Esz=zm=z====

n n

Z0nunnnzz2ununnzun Sunnm

SmmSunununz=Z2mm

Round: 13
7 50
7 150
7 -50
9 110
6 150
7 -100
9 -140
7 -100
8 -50
6 -50
0
9 -400
10 -430
9 -400
10 -430
9 -400
10 -430
9 -400
10 -430
9 -400
11 -460
-420
8 -100
8 110
8 110
0 0
8 -100
8 -50
10 -130
0 0
5 300
7 -100
0
11 600
11 600
11 600
11 150
11 -200
12 620
11 600
11 150
11 600
10 -100
360
10 -130
11 -150
8 -800
9 140
8 -200
8 -200
6 150
11 -400
11 -150
6 150

-160

Board: 6

A (0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0] 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A 0 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A (0] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A (0] 5 A7
A C 5 A10
Board: 7

A (0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0] 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A 0 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A (0] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A (0] 5 A7
A C 5 A10
Board: 8

A (6] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A 0] 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A (6] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A (6] 5 A7
A C 5 A10
Board: 9

A (0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A 0] 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A (6] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A (6] 5 A7
A C 5 A10
Board: 10

A 0] 1 Al
A C 1 A4
A 0] 2 A2
A C 2 A3
A 0] 3 A5
A C 3 A8
A 0] 4 A6
A C 4 A9
A 0] 5 A7
A C 5 A10

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5
A9
A6
A10
A7

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5
A9
A6
A10
A7

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5
A9
A6
A10
A7

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5
A9
A6
A10
A7

A4
Al
A3
A2
A8
A5

A6
A10
A7

3H
3D
INT
4H
3H
INT
25X
INT
2H
3D

4S
4S
3NT
3H
4S
3NT
4S
4S
3NT
55

3NT
2NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT
3NT

4S
4S
6S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S

4H
4H
4H
4H
4H
4H
4H
4H
4H
4H

Nnunuunuunununnnnn= DO nununnnnnon mSSS=S=Swnws=s= MmMMmMWwZ2unmmownmm

nwzazzZ2zzZunmz2z22un=2

O 0 h~hNDOODOO

11
11
10

11
10
12
13
12
12

NN O OV

= = =
O oWV Yo

12
12
11
11
11
12
12
11
11

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

-140
-110
-150
200
-140
-150
-100
-150
-110
-110
-100

-650
-650
-630
-200
-650
-630
-680
-710
-690
-680

-620

400
150
-100
-100
430
400
430
400
430
400

280

480
480
980
450
450
450
480
480
450
450

520

620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620
620

620



Board Datum Series: InvTeam20 Round: 13

Board: 11
A 0 1 Al A4 3NT E 9 -400
A C 1 A4 Al 3NT E 9 -400
A 0] 2 A2 A3 3NT E 9 -400
A C 2 A3 A2 3NT E 9 -400
A 0] 3 A5 A8 3NT E 10 -430
A C 3 A8 A5 6C E 11 50
A 0] 4 A6 A9 2S W 8 -110
A C 4 A9 A6 3NT E 9 -400
A 0] 5 A7 A10 3NT E 8 50
A C 5 A10 A7 3NT W 10 -430
-290

Board: 12
A 0] 1 Al A4 4S E 11 -450
A C 1 A4 Al 4S E 11 -450
A 0] 2 A2 A3 4S E 12 -480
A C 2 A3 A2 4S E 12 -480
A 0] 3 A5 A8 3NT E 10 -430
A C 3 A8 A5 4S E 12 -480
A 0] 4 A6 A9 3NT W 10 -430
A C 4 A9 A6 4S E 11 -450
A 0] 5 A7 A10 4S E 11 -450
A C 5 Al10 A7 4S E 12 -480
-460

Board: 13
A 0] 1 Al A4 4S S 11 650
A C 1 A4 Al 4S N 11 650
A 0] 2 A2 A3 4S S 10 620
A C 2 A3 A2 4S S 10 620
A 0] 3 A5 A8 4S S 10 620
A C 3 A8 A5 4S N 10 620
A 0] 4 A6 A9 4S S 10 620
A C 4 A9 A6 4S S 11 650
A 0] 5 A7 A10 5D S 9 -200
A C 5 A10 A7 4S S 11 650
550

Board: 14
A 0] 1 Al A4 5S S 11 450
A C 1 A4 Al 4S N 10 420
A 0] 2 A2 A3 4S S 11 450
A C 2 A3 A2 4S N 10 420
A 0] 3 A5 A8 4S N 11 450
A C 3 A8 A5 4S N 11 450
A 0] 4 A6 A9 4S N 10 420
A C 4 A9 A6 4S N 10 420
A 0] 5 A7 AI10 4S S 10 420
A C 5 A10 A7 5HX E 8 500

440



Board Datum Series: InvTeam20 Round: 14

Board: 15 Board: 20
A (0] 1 A4 Al 4H W 12 -480 A (0] 1 A4 Al 2S S 8 110
A C 1 Al A4 4H W 12 -480 A C 1 Al A4 2S S 8 110
A 0] 2 A3 A2 4H w12 -480 A 0] 2 A3 A2 2S S 8 110
A C 2 A2 A3 4H w 11 -450 A C 2 A2 A3 3S S 7 -200
A (0] 3 A8 A5 4H w 11 -450 A (0] 3 A8 A5 2S N 8 110
A C 3 A5 A8 4H W 12 -480 A C 3 A5 A8 2S S 8 110
A (0] 4 A9 A6 4H W 12 -480 A (0] 4 A9 A6 2S S 7 -100
A C 4 A6 A9 ©6H W 12 -980 A C 4 A6 A9 2S S 7 -100
A (0] 5 A10 A7 4H W 12 -480 A (0] 5 Al10 A7 2S S 7 -100
A C 5 A7 A10 6H W 12 -980 A C 5 A7 A10 2S S 7 -100
-570 0

Board: 16 Board: 21
A (0] 1 A4 Al 3H E 10 -170 A (0] 1 A4 Al 2S W 9 -140
A C 1 Al A4 4H E 8 200 A C 1 Al A4 3S W 10 -170
A 0] 2 A3 A2 4H E 9 100 A 0] 2 A3 A2 2S w 8 -110
A C 2 A2 A3 4H E 9 100 A C 2 A2 A3 4H E 7 150
A 0 3 A8 A5 4H E 9 100 A 0 3 A8 A5 3NT E 8 50
A C 3 A5 A8 4H W 8 200 A C 3 A5 A8 3S W 9 -140
A 0] 4 A9 A6 4H E 9 100 A 0 4 A9 A6 3S w 8 50
A C 4 A6 A9 3H E 8 100 A C 4 A6 A9 2S W 9 -140
A (0] 5 A10 A7 2H E 9 -140 A (0] 5 Al10 A7 2S W 10 -170
A C 5 A7 A10 3H W 8 100 A C 5 A7 A10 2S W 9 -140
70 -80

Board: 17 Board: 22
A (6] 1 A4 Al 1INT N 6 -50 A (6] 1 A4 Al 2HX N 7 -100
A C 1 Al A4 2D N 8 90 A C 1 Al A4 2C S 6 -100
A (0] 2 A3 A2 2NT N 7 -50 A (6] 2 A3 A2 2S N 7 -50
A C 2 A2 A3 2NT N 6 -100 A C 2 A2 A3 2H N 8 110
A (0] 3 A8 A5 2D N 8 90 A 0] 3 A8 A5 4C E 7 300
A C 3 A5 A8 2S E 8 -110 A C 3 A5 A8 2NT W 10 -180
A (0] 4 A9 A6 3D N 9 110 A (6] 4 A9 A6 2D W 9 -110
A C 4 A6 A9 3D N 8 -50 A C 4 A6 A9 3HX S 8 -100
A (0] 5 A10 A7 2C N 6 -100 A (6] 5 A10 A7 3D E 10 -130
A C 5 A7 A10 INT N 7 90 A C 5 A7 A10 3NT E 8 100
-10 -30

Board: 18 Board: 23
A (0] 1 A4 Al 4S E 8 100 A (0] 1 A4 Al 4H w 11 -650
A C 1 Al A4 3S E 7 100 A C 1 Al A4 5C W 9 200
A 0] 2 A3 A2 3H S 11 200 A 0 2 A3 A2 4H W 12 -680
A C 2 A2 A3 3H S 8 -100 A C 2 A2 A3 4H W 12 -680
A (0] 3 A8 A5 3S E 8 50 A 0] 3 A8 A5 4H W 10 -620
A C 3 A5 A8 3S E 8 50 A C 3 A5 A8 4H W 10 -620
A (0] 4 A9 A6 2S E 7 50 A (6] 4 A9 A6 4H w 11 -650
A C 4 A6 A9 3H ) 10 170 A C 4 A6 A9 4H E 12 -680
A (0] 5 Al10 A7 3S E 7 100 A (6] 5 A10 A7 4H W 12 -680
A C 5 A7 A10 3H ) 8 -100 A C 5 A7 A10 4H w 11 -650
60 -570

Board: 19 Board: 24
A 0] 1 A4 Al 3NT S 10 430 A 0] 1 A4 Al INT W 6 50
A C 1 Al A4 4H S 9 -50 A C 1 Al A4 INT E 8 -120
A 0] 2 A3 A2 4S S 7 -150 A 0] 2 A3 A2 2C w 7 50
A C 2 A2 A3 4H S 10 420 A C 2 A2 A3 INT S 8 120
A 0] 3 A8 A5 4H S 9 -50 A 0] 3 A8 A5 2C W 6 100
A C 3 A5 A8 4H S 9 -50 A C 3 A5 A8 INT W 7 -90
A 0] 4 A9 A6 2H S 7 -50 A 0] 4 A9 A6 3C w 7 100
A C 4 A6 A9 INT S 9 150 A C 4 A6 A9 2C w 7 50
A 0] 5 AI0 A7 3NT N 8 -50 A 0] 5 A10 A7 4D E 8 100
A C 5 A7 A10 4H S 10 420 A C 5 A7 A10 INT S 8 120

100 50



Board Datum Series: InvTeam20 Round: 14

Board: 25
A 0 1 A4 Al 3NT S 8 -50
A C 1 Al A4 2H N 8 110
A 0] 2 A3 A2 3NT N 8 -50
A C 2 A2 A3 3NT S 8 -50
A (0] 3 A8 A5 2H S 8 110
A C 3 A5 A8 3NT N 7 -100
A 0] 4 A9 A6 2NT N 7 -50
A C 4 A6 A9 3NT S 8 -50
A 0] 5 AI0A7 3NT N 6 -150
A C 5 A7 A10 2H S 8 110
-20
Board: 26
A 0] 1 A4 Al 3H W 9 -140
A C 1 Al A4 3D S 10 130
A 0] 2 A3 A2 2D S 10 130
A C 2 A2 A3 3H E 8 100
A (0] 3 A8 A5 3H W 9 -140
A C 3 A5 A8 3S N 8 -100
A 0] 4 A9 A6 2S N 8 110
A C 4 A6 A9 2D S 10 130
A 0] 5 A10 A7 2S S 9 140
A C 5 A7 A10 3H E 8 100
50
Board: 27
A 0] 1 A4 Al INT N 7 90
A C 1 Al A4 INT N 7 90
A 0] 2 A3 A2 2H w 7 50
A C 2 A2 A3 3S S 8 -50
A 0] 3 AB A5 INT N 8 120
A C 3 A5 A8 2S N 9 140
A 0] 4 A9 A6 INT N 8 120
A C 4 A6 A9 2C S 7 -50
A 0] 5 AI0A7 INT N 6 -50
A C 5 A7 A10 2S N 9 140
60
Board: 28
A 0] 1 A4 Al 4H W 10 -420
A C 1 Al A4 4H W 10 -420
A 0] 2 A3 A2 5H W 10 50
A C 2 A2 A3 5HX W 11 -650
A 0] 3 A8 A5 2S S 8 110
A C 3 A5 A8 4H W 10 -420
A 0] 4 A9 A6 2S S 9 140
A C 4 A6 A9 3H w11 -200
A 0] 5 A10 A7 4H w11 -450
A C 5 A7 A10 4H E 10 -420

-270



P

Pair Datum

1 Damon Chan - John Tsang
2 David Ip - Dave Pang

3 Derek Zen - Samuel Wan
4 WK Lai - KF Mak

5 Kent Leung - Dominic Lee
6 Wilson Leung - H L Hau

7 Selina Tse - Crystal Tang
8 Alan Sze - Abby Chiu

9 Lydia Fung - William Cheung

10 Peter Yeung - Samuel Wan
11 WK Chan - Tony Lau

12 Baron Ng - Zia Wai

13 Yiu Wai Sing - H L Hau

14 K L Fung - Steve H T Wong
15 Vinci Wan - Alex Seto

16 Wilson Leung - Mickey Law
17 Kongo Kong - Sam Tseng
18 Roger Ling - Ricky Chu

19 WK Chan - C C Cheung
20 Laurance Lo - Tony Lau

21 Peter Yeung - Karic Chiu
22 Conna Choi - Billy Fung

23 Lincoln Yue - Belinda Chan

24 Terence Chan - Emma Cheung

25 Vinci Wan - Niko Man
26 Flora Wong - Crystal Tang

27 Terence Chan - William Cheung
28 Wilson Leung - Frederick Mak

29 Pearlie Chan - Joyce Tung
30 Terry Cheung - Patrick Tang
31 Roger Ling - Benny Kwok
32 Roger Ling - Samuel Wan
33 Janice Cheng - C C Cheung
34 Mickey Law - H L Hau

01) PlanetJ

03) Slam Dunk

04) Tigers

01) PlanetJ

03) Slam Dunk

08) Mickey 2C

05) HK Ladies

01) PlanetJ

08) Mickey 2C

04) Tigers

07) Dragonite

01) PlanetJ

08) Mickey 2C

09) Good Game
10) HKBB

08) Mickey 2C

10) HKBB

04) Tigers

07) Dragonite

07) Dragonite

04) Tigers

06) Turnthe Corner
06
08
10
0
0
0

=

7

Turn the Corner
Mickey 2C
HKBB

HK Ladies
Mickey 2C
Mickey 2C
05) HK Ladies
02) Charlie Lee
04) Tigers

04) Tigers

07) Dragonite
08) Mickey 2C

a1

8
8
)

N

(01)
03)
(04)
(01)
(03)
(08)
(05)
(01)
(08)
(04)
07)
(01)
(08)
(09)
(10)
(08)
(10)
(04)
07)
(07)
(04)
(06)
(06)
(08)
(10)
(05)
(08)
(08)
(05)
(02)
(04)
(04)
(07)
(08)

After Match

229 084
423  -3.96
-0.25 346
593 196
198 261
302 488
005 225
141 -1.39
-0.18  0.79
545 229

4.55

-1.23

4.23

-6.88

171

4.23

0.20

2.50

6.88

Invitational Team 2025
-0.38 -0.84
3.98 1.75 6.11 1.02 -1.30 2.16
8.66 -2.34 1.14
2.32 3.45
5.16 316 -2.16 195  -0.77 1.82
211 -1.23 3.43
207 -1.14
3.34
3.34 209 -0.18
-1.71
3.27 -2.11 0.18
-1.07
0.11
154 0.25 1.05 1.25
2.64
2.63
2.34 -1.75 2.16
0.30 2.50
0.18
271  -2.00
0.11 2.18
3.05 2.05
-2.16
-3.98 536 -154
-0.30 1.77
-2.07 0.29
423 -2.86

4.66

-4.09

-0.96

3.20

8.18

4.25

1.38
0.91

4.09

-0.16
-1.02

1.02

-0.48

2.88

0.14

-1.02

5.61
152

-1.48

-0.89

152

541

0.61

0.89

-5.41

-5.61

1.48

071
1.30
0.80

-0.80

111

1.46

1.27

1.82

111

2.57
1.30

-1.23

1.23
043

4.25

4.43

2.52

021

2.091
0.925
1.107
1.568
0.670
1.779
2.205
2.183
1.741
3.232
2.857
1.393
1.542
2.197
2.179
2.169
1.023
2.009
1.768
0.736
1.420
1.402
1.393
1.340
0.656
1.143
0.381
0.964
0.232
0.732
0.344
0.687
0.660
0.232

0.930
0.719
0.615
0.523
0.521
0.494
0.490
0.485
0.387
0.359
0.317
0.310
0.257
0.244
0.242
0.241
0.227
0.223
0.196
0.164
0.158
0.156
0.155
0.149
0.146
0.127
0.127
0.107
0.103
0.081
0.076
0.076
0.073
0.026



P

Pair Datum

35 Bubble Ho - Gordon Ho

36 Louis Tam - KW Tam

37 York Kwan - Oscar Chan

38 Corona Tsuei - W W Cho
39 KL Fung - WW Cho

40 Lin Kam Fai - Calvin Ho

41 WH Fok - K L Fung

42 W H Fok - Ko Chuen Ho

43 H L Hau - William Cheung
44 Bell Tam - Tony Lau

45 Ron Ngan - Charlie Lee

46 Corona Tsuei - Ko Chuen Ho
47 Belinda Chan - Billy Fung
48 Laurance Lo - Chris Fung
49 Kongo Kong - Alex Seto

50 Terry Cheung - Charlie Lee
51 Aaron Cheng - Peter Yeung
52 Alex Seto - Spencer Chan
53 Charmian Koo - Selina Tse
54 Roger Ling - Peter Yeung
55 Bell Tam - C C Cheung

56 Kongo Kong - K'Y Tam

57 Vinci Wan - Sam Tseng

58 Calvin Ho - Devin To

59 Selina Tse - Joyce Tung

60 Flora Wong - Helen Yeung
61 Lin Kam Fai - Charlie Lee
62 Charmian Koo - Zoe Li

63 Kongo Kong - Jeffrey Chiang
64 Jeffrey Chiang - Alex Seto
65 Conna Choi - Sunny Lam
66 Patrick Tang - Curtiss Yeung
67 Steve H T Wong - WW Cho
68 Curtiss Yeung - Charlie Lee

Turn the Corner

)

=

PN S S A S IS R R SRS N S - - D S N .

Turn the Corner

After Match

-198  1.39
018 -0.79
-141 -261
-545  3.96
423 229
005 225
025 -3.46
229  -1.96
-3.02 -4.88

Invitational Team 2025

-2.09 107 -1.07 0.04

171
-4.52
-1.02 0.77
271 200
-1.82
-154  -0.25
0.84
-0.66
-1.05  -1.25
2.36
232 -0.04
-0.18 452
-2.63
-5.16 234 -0.29 1.84
-3.34 423  2.86
011  -2.18
-2.34 123 -343
-3.27

-0.14

3.27

0.48
0.16

-2.88

2.66

0.59

-1.52
-2.66

1.86

-0.59

-1.52

-1.98

-2.79

-111

2.79

-1.11

0.71

-1.82

-1.27
-1.46

1.98

-1.30

2.23

214

-0.43

-2.23

-0.21

-2.57

-2.52

-4.43
-4.25

-2.14
-1.30

0.078
0.169
0.134
0.000

-0.294
-0.304
-0.357
-0.134
-0.428
-0.741
-0.768
-0.893
-0.451
-0.973
-1.098
-1.116
-1.152
-0.589
-1.250
-0.652
-0.670
-0.737
-1.607
-1.732
-1.768
-0.589
-2.393
-2.848
-2.857
-1.607
-1.116
-1.223
-3.750
-3.946

0.026

0.019

0.015

0.000
-0.033
-0.034
-0.040
-0.045
-0.048
-0.082
-0.085
-0.099
-0.100
-0.108
-0.122
-0.124
-0.128
-0.131
-0.139
-0.145
-0.149
-0.164
-0.179
-0.192
-0.196
-0.262
-0.266
-0.316
-0.317
-0.357
-0.372
-0.408
-0.417
-0.438



E

Pair Datum

69 Janice Cheng - Leo Cheung
70 Billy Fung - Samuel Fung

71 Lincoln Yue - Simon Cheung
72 Charlie Lee - Calvin Ho

73 Lincoln Yue - Conna Choi

74 Stanley Chow - Brandon Poon

Invitational Team 2025

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3

After Match
(07) Dragonite 157
(06) Turn the Corner -4.23
(06) Turn the Corner 593 084
(02) Charlie Lee
(06) Turn the Corner 1.68
(09) Good Game -4.55

066 -316 -6.11

-2.36
021 -177
021 -2.50
-8.66
0.38

Match 4
107 -3.45
-5.36 1.54
-3.05  -2.05
-1.95 1.30

Match 5
-1.84 0.34
011 425
-3.34  -4.66
-2.64  -8.18

Match 6
232 -061
-2.32  -1.86

Match 7 Match 8 Match 9 A.IMP/
Bd

-0.920
-2.692
-1.815
-1.958
-3.745
-2.607

AIB/
Rd

-0.511
-0.598
-0.605
-0.653
-0.832
-0.869



Fa

Invitational Team 2025

Pair Datum by Team After Match

Team (01) PlanetJ

1 Damon Chan - John Tsang 455 -0.38 -084 466 016 561 071 257 2091  0.930
4 WK Lai - KF Mak 025 346 232 345 080 123 1568  0.523
8 Alan Sze - Abby Chiu 005 225 334 320 2183 0485
12 Baron Ng - Zia Wai 423 327 211 018 1.393 0.310
34 Bubble Ho - Gordon Ho 209 107 -107 004 014 266 0.078  0.026

Team (02) Charlie Lee

30 Terry Cheung - Patrick Tang 030 177 0.732 0.081
37 York Kwan - Oscar Chan -4.52 479 0.134 0.015
40 Lin Kam Fai - Calvin Ho 018 -0.79 -0.304  -0.034
45 Ron Ngan - Charlie Lee -111 043 -0.768  -0.085
50 Terry Cheung - Charlie Lee -1.57  -0.66 -1.116  -0.124
58 Calvin Ho - Devin To -288  -0.59 -1.732 -0.192
61 Lin Kam Fai - Charlie Lee 327  -152 -2.393  -0.266
66 Patrick Tang - Curtiss Yeung 020 -2.34 123 -343 130 -1.30 -1.223  -0.408
68 Curtiss Yeung - Charlie Lee -302 -4.88 -3.946  -0.438
72 Charlie Lee - Calvin Ho 021 250 -3.05 -205 -0.11 -4.25 21958  -0.653

Team (03) Slam Dunk
2 David Ip - Dave Pang 229 -0.84 -123  3.98 175 611 1.02  -1.30 216  -4.09 -1.02 152 130 1.30 0.925 0.719
5 Kent Leung - Dominic Lee 5.93 1.96 -6.88 5.16 316 -2.16 195 -0.77 182 -0.96 -0.48 -0.89 1.11 0.43 0.670 0.521

Team (04) Tigers

3 Derek Zen - Samuel Wan 423 -3.96 423  8.66 -2.34 114 102 -1.48 080 -1.23 1.107 0.615
10 Peter Yeung - Samuel Wan -171 8.8 3.232 0.359
18 Roger Ling - Ricky Chu 264 138 2.009 0.223
21 Peter Yeung - Karic Chiu -257 541 1.420 0.158
31 Roger Ling - Benny Kwok 545 -2.29 2.07 029 0.344 0.076
32 Roger Ling - Samuel Wan 423  -2.86 0.687 0.076
51 Aaron Cheng - Peter Yeung -105 125 -1.152  -0.128

54 Roger Ling - Peter Yeung -1.68  2.36 071  -2.57 0652  -0.145



Fa

Invitational Team 2025

Pair Datum by Team After Match

Team (05) HK Ladies

7 Selina Tse - Crystal Tang 302 488 207 -114 2.205 0.490
27 Flora Wong - Crystal Tang 011 218 1.143 0.127
29 Pearlie Chan - Joyce Tung 018 079 688 -3.98 536 -154 014 561 0232 0.103
53 Charmian Koo - Selina Tse 0.16 -2.66 -1.250  -0.139
59 Selina Tse - Joyce Tung -263 091 -1.768  -0.196
60 Flora Wong - Helen Yeung 123 516 234 -0.29 184 -0.34 -1.82 252 0589 -0.262
62 Charmian Koo - Zoe Li 127 -4.43 -2.848  -0.316

Team (06) Turn the Corner

22 Conna Choi - Billy Fung 030 250 1.402 0.156
23 Lincoln Yue - Belinda Chan 218 061 1.393 0.155
47 Belinda Chan - Billy Fung 0.84 -3.20 279 223 0451  -0.100
65 Conna Choi - Sunny Lam 229  -1.96 011 -2.18 198 -2.14 21116 -0.372
70 Billy Fung - Samuel Fung -423  -2.36 232  -1.86 2692 0598
71 Lincoln Yue - Simon Cheung -593 084 021 177 536 154 -1.815  -0.605
73 Lincoln Yue - Conna Choi 168 -8.66 -334  -4.66 3745 0832

Team (07) Dragonite

11 WK Chan - Tony Lau 146 425 2.857 0.317
19 WK Chan - C C Cheung 263 091 1.768 0.196
20 Laurance Lo - Tony Lau 020 234 -175 216 0.736 0.164
33 Janice Cheng - C C Cheung 111 021 0.660 0.073
44 Bell Tam - Tony Lau -545  3.96 -0.741  -0.082
48 Laurance Lo - Chris Fung 423 229 -0.973  -0.108
55 Bell Tam - C C Cheung 232 -0.04 218  1.86 0670  -0.149

69 Janice Cheng - Leo Cheung 157 066 -316 -611 107 -345 -184 034 232 -061 0920 -0511



Fa

Invitational Team 2025

Pair Datum by Team After Match

Team (08) Mickey 2C

6 Wilson Leung - H L Hau 198 261 211 123 343 1.779 0.494

9 Lydia Fung - William Cheung 171 334 209 -0.18 1.741 0.387
13 Yiu Wai Sing - H L Hau -1.07 1271 443 1.542 0.257
16 Wilson Leung - Mickey Law 182 252 2.169 0.241
24 Terence Chan - Emma Cheung 250 018 1.340 0.149
26 Terence Chan - William Cheung 141 -139 305 205 257 541 0.381 0.127
28 Wilson Leung - Frederick Mak 216  4.09 0.964 0.107
35 Mickey Law - H L Hau -1.02 148 0.232 0.026
43 H L Hau - William Cheung -1.82  0.96 0428  -0.048

Team (09) Good Game

14 K L Fung - Steve H T Wong 288 152 2.197 0.244
36 Louis Tam - KW Tam 171 -138 0.169 0.019
38 Corona Tsuei - WW Cho 102 077 -198 223 0.000 0.000
39 K L Fung - WW Cho -1.98 139 -0.294  -0.033
41 W H Fok - K L Fung 271 200 -0.357  -0.040
42 W H Fok - Ko Chuen Ho 141 -261 3.27 0.59 279 214 -0.134 -0.045
46 Corona Tsuei - Ko Chuen Ho -154 025 -0.893  -0.099
67 Steve HT Wong - WW Cho -423  -3.27 -3.750  -0.417
74 Stanley Chow - Brandon Poon -455  0.38 -1.95 130 -264 -8.18 2607  -0.869

Team (10) HKBB

15 Vinci Wan - Alex Seto 011 425 2.179 0.242
17 Kongo Kong - Sam Tseng 154 025 105 125 1.023 0.227
25 Vinci Wan - Niko Man 271 -2.00 102 089 0.656 0.146
49 Kongo Kong - Alex Seto 0.05 -2.25 -1.098  -0.122
52 Alex Seto - Spencer Chan 048 -152 -111 021 0589  -0.131
56 Kongo Kong - K'Y Tam -250 -0.18 452 479 0737 -0.164
57 Vinci Wan - Sam Tseng 025 -346 -1.607  -0.179
63 Kongo Kong - Jeffrey Chiang -146  -4.25 -2.857  -0.317

64 Jeffrey Chiang - Alex Seto -171 -3.34 423 2.86 -1.607  -0.357



